

GYXIS CORPORATION

The start of full-scale operation of a US entity

Gyxis Co., Ltd. (President: Fumiaki Nokura) established a local subsidiary, Gyxis North America LLC, in Houston last year in order to further strengthen overseas trading of LP gas and develop business in North America. As the risk of infection with COVID-19 is being controlled, we have been dispatching expatriates in sequence and have begun full-scale operations for the company.

Houston is a major base of the US energy business, and by collaborating with the Tokyo head office, London branch, and Singapore branch, we will build a strong global network and further enhance our trading capabilities that can flexibly respond to changes in the market. We will expand our business domain by entering the North American market, which has become the world's largest supply source, and will further contribute to the stabilization of procurement and import for Japan by making well-balanced supply portfolio from the Middle East and North America.

[Overview]

- 1. Trademark
- 2. Name
- 3. Address
- 4. Representative

GYXIS NORTH AMERICA LLC

GYXIS NORTH AMERICA LLC 1500 POST OAK Blvd. Houston, TX 77056 US Kimiyasu Okamoto, President

